## ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECTS: 090W-253 & 090W-252 COUNTIES: Brule, Aurora & McCook

PCN: 154M & 154L

TYPE OF WORK: CRC & NRC Pavement Repair

**LOCATION:** 190 at Various Location in the Mitchell Area

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE:
\$186,418.50
LETTING DATE:
6/11/2018

BIDDERS				Forby Contracting Inc.		Dakota Contracting Corp.	
				34363 Swede Alley		2208 W. 50th St.	
				Hinckley, MN 55037		Sioux Falls, SD 57105	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond	
BID ITEM	ITEM	QUANTITY	IINIT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT
NUMBER	II E III	QUARTITI	Oitii	PRICE	AWOUNT	PRICE	AWOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$25,000.00	Lump Sum	\$23,355.00
380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	518.7	SqYd	\$200.00	\$103,740.00	\$265.85	\$137,896.40
380E5100	Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement Repair	14	SqYd	\$525.00	\$7,350.00	\$691.85	\$9,685.90
380E6000	Dowel Bar	111	Each	\$20.00	\$2,220.00	\$15.00	\$1,665.00
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	265	Each	\$10.00	\$2,650.00	\$16.90	\$4,478.50
634E0010	Flagging	20	Hour	\$28.99	\$579.80	\$28.99	\$579.80
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	308.3	SqFt	\$10.00	\$3,083.00	\$4.55	\$1,402.77
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$9,885.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	7	Each	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
634E0310	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	2960	Ft	\$1.00	\$2,960.00	\$0.30	\$888.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
	TOTALS:			\$154,632.80		\$192,686.37	